
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:859
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2001
MODERNISATION OF INDIAN STEEL INDUSTRY
ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL;RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether Luxembourg Government and companies located there have shown keen interest in extending technical and financial collaboration to renovate and modernise the Indian Steel Industry;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the response of the Union Government thereto?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL (SHRI BRAJA KISHORE TRIPATHY)

(a) No, Sir.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.
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